		ი5-07	-2003			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			######################################		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev 6-93)	RECO			EET	Patent and Trademark Offic	
		1024	41678 -			
To the Director of the United States	Patent and			e attached origi	nal documents or copies thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert A. Volkmann Nicholas A. Saccomano			<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pfizer, Inc. 235 East 42nd Street</pre>			
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO			t 42nd Str		
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNME Execution Date: 8-23-2001 and 8	NT	0.1	Additional nam	a(s) & addrass	s(es) attached? ♣NO	
4. Application number(s) or pate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE THE PERSON NAMED AND THE P	Additional nam	e(s) & address	s(es) attached: AO	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): 08/483,294						
		Additional numb	ers attached? NO		9 8	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Michael A. Whittak FOLEY & LARDNER P.O. Box 80278 San Diego, Califor		138-0278	X Check End	closed deposit accou	unt	
/96/2003 DBYRNE 00000040 08483294	-+-		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	50-0872	
i	, ,,	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original docu fees which may be required in this Michael A. Whittake	ndge and b ment. This s matter to	e Commissioner	is hereby author	ized to charge	rect and any attached copy e any additional recordation 4-28-03	
Reg. No. 46,230			C			
Name of person signing		ĺ	Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert A. Volkmann and Nicholas A. Saccomano of 135 Dogwood Lane, Mystic, Connecticut, United States of America, and 473 Pumpkin Hill road, Ledyard, Connecticut, United States of America, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to patent application of the United States of America entitled COMPOUNDS ACTIVE AT A NOVEL SITE ON RECEPTOR OPERATED CALCIUM CHANNELS USEFUL FOR TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS AND DISEASES; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06/07/95 and assigned application number 08/483,294; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0026 States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	23	Day of	August, 2001	at
		Robert A	A. Volkmann	~
In the presence of: ROBIN W. SPER (Typed or Printed Name of W				
Signed and witnessed this	27 th	Sh.	August, 2001 s A. Saccomano	at
In the presence of: Political Cryped or Printed Name of W	(itness)			

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0027